Lo TRV R Y B

~1

10
11
12

13
14

21
22

23
24
25

26
27

28
29
30

GUAM CONSOLIDATED COMMISSION ON UTILITIES

CU Guam Power Authority | Guam Waterworks Authority
C P.O. Box 2977 Hagatna, Guam 96932 | (671)649-3002 | guameccu.org

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-03

AUTHORIZING THE MANAGEMENT OF THE GUAM POWER AUTHORITY TO PETITION THE PUBLIC UTILITIES
COMMISSION FOR THE EXTENSION OF THE EXISTING CONTRACT FOR THE MANAGEMENT, OPERATION AND

MAINTENANCE OF THE GUAM POWER AUTHORITY’S FUEL BULK STORAGE FACILITY
WITH ISLA PETROLEUM & ENERGY, LLC. (IP&E)

WHEREAS, the first (1*') year extension of the contract with IP&E for the Management, Operation, and
Maintenance of the GPA Fuel Bulk Storage Facility under GPA-014-17 will expire on September 30, 2020;

WHEREAS, the contract does include up to three optional one-year extensions; and

WHEREAS, it would be in GPA’s best interest to have a continuity of this contract to avoid complications
that could occur as GPA converts the facility to ULSD for use with the new power plant and for compliance

with USEPA requirements; and

WHEREAS, GPA negotiated and mutually agreed for the remaining 2 years extension of the existing

contract with IP&E commencing in October 1, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the total requirement for the second (2™) year contract extension is estimated to cost
$885,108.88 and the total requirement for the third (3™) year contract extension is estimated to cost

$911,662.13 (Exhibit A); and
WHEREAS, GPA has determined that the 3% annual increase in the contract fee is reasonable; and

WHEREAS, the aggregate total cost for the 2-Year base period thru the 3-Year extension period of the
contract is about $4,300,400.01; and

WHEREAS, GPA is requesting for the approval of the second (2™) and third (3) year extension of the
contract with IP&E.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Consolidated Commission on Utilities, subject to the review

and approval of the Guam Public Utilities Commission, as follows:

1. The Guam Power Authority is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with IP&E for the second
(2") and third (3'%) year extension of the contract for the Management, Operation, and Maintenance
of the GPA Fuel Bulk Storage Facility commencing in October 01, 2020 and terminating in September
30, 2022.



3l

32

33

34

35

i6

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

2. The General Manager of the Guam Power Authority is hereby authorized an increase in obligating

authority to the annual value of the contract over $750,000.00 and execute such agreements and

documents necessary for a contract extension with IP&E.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Commission certifies and the Secretary of the
Commission attests the adoption of this Resolution.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED AND APPROVED THiS 28t DAY OF JANUARY 2020.

Certified by: Attested by:

QA ez =
JOSEPH T. DUENAS MICHAEL T. LIMTIACO

Chairperson Secretary

Consolidated Commission on Utilities Consolidated Commission on Utilities

SECRETARY’S CERTIFICATE
I, Michael T. Limtiaco, Secretary for the Consolidated Commission on Utilities (CCU), as
evidenced by my signature above do certify as follows: The foregoing is a full, true, and accurate
copy of the resolution duly adopted at a regular meeting of the members of Guam Consolidated

Commission on Utilities, duly and legally held at a place properly noticed and advertised at which

meeting a quorum was present and the members who were present voted as follows:
Ayes: 6
Nays: %
Absent:

Abstain: 0




1507 3|q1sinquu sy 128png adueuajuley pue uogesddQ g wa|

(*512 'dyd pue D2dS ‘06 ¥d0) 2oueldwo) |euawosiaug g asuodsay |ds 110,
el wawdinby |nds 10 / |_IUBWUGCI 1AUT - AJOJUBAU| e
1507 paxiy (vIt’'s - |2wn|op} s3a4 3jueansu| ¥ wayy
1500 paxiy saa4 diyssaquiay Auedwo) asuodsay ||1ds £ w3
1500 paxi4 1010B1U0D AJUINDAS w3

{s23) uonENSIUILIPE PUE $33) JudwaFeuew ‘SUONBIIUNILICD PUE S2111|1IIN J0) 53SUDXD
AR ‘gauBudUIEW 33130 ‘Buyyers 104 S3SURAXD || 3PN{IU|) 5334 UONEASIUIWPY puejuawaleuew Ll
1534 eway swiay| AJojepu ey Joy siapweled [esodold adlid pig ipuadan
TO'00P'00E'P S 88 LEL'BBE'ES O00°6TI'E0S'TS 00°00E‘VPI‘T$ 00°000°0I8 $ 1507 |e10) d1eda.Fy
feacsddy Jog jeaciddy 104 ssaudosd v| P2 dwod pdwody shiejs Jaenuod
WE WE %E %E 223 SNONII "SA BFUREA
T10°00v°00E v S T0°00T959°C S | €T°299TT6 S | 88'80T'588 $ | 00'6Z€'658 S 00'00E‘VV9'T$ | 00'ODE'VES S | 00'000'0T8 § {9 naua 1 swa3) viol
9E TETESY S 9E'TOP'867 S | OE'TTPZOT S [ 9T'8Er'66 S | 06'THS96 S 00'0ELPBT S | 0DVEL'E6 S | OO'OOD'TE S 9 way
eTLTET ] b8 {618 S| LLUEIRT S |z81ELe S | sz'esa’t S 00°SL0°S S | 00°645°C s |oo0os'c S q way
LE™90E'80T S LE'P68'99 S | BE096ZT S | €9'T6Z'TT 5 | 9ETVITZ S 00ZIVIr S |00TT0'TZ S| 00COF0T S t wal
9/°618'58T S 9.'69LPTT & | I8°Z6E'GE & | SK'SYZ'BE S | OSTETLE S 000S0°'TL S| 000509t S | 0OO0D'SE S £ way
6¥Z8E°L9L S 6C996'ELY S | PO'TROZOT S | 9LTP6'fST & | 6V TPEEST S 0Z9IP'E6e S | 0T'9L8°8PT S | 00'OPS'YPT S T w3y
BT L8P ZYLT S 6E0(BE69'TS | €3°T6E'TBS S | 90°'650'P9S S | OS'BIO8YS S 08'9T9'8P0'T S | 0B'9S0°ZES S | 00°095'9TS S T way

zz0Zdas-T1Z0Z0 | 1202d95-0Z0Z0 | 0202das-6107120 610ZU35-81021°0 {810Zd3S-L1073%0

[1e-12A0 |eiol jeyoL
uIx3 JA pIE uix3 JA pPuz ux3 JA I1st Jesj pug Jeap 1sT
NOILJO
NOISNILX3 HVIAE + NOILJO NOISNILX3 YVIA-E {AHOLYANYIN) AOIH3d ISYE HVIA Z d PeRuod 37 di
ISVEHUVIAC

SBio'niowend | ZOOE-6+{TL9) | TE696 weno ‘euieded LL67 X09 "Od
Aldoyany syJoraalean wens | AlLoyiny aasmod weno

SIALITLN NO NOISSIWWOD g31vainosNOD

LIVHLNGD IDNYNILNIVIA GNY ‘NOLLYYIdO ‘LNIWIDVYNVIA INHYL 13N XTND VdD LT-HT0-VdD

noo

WVNoO

4

V¥ LIgIiHX3




